an Illinois municipal corporation (the "Payee"), at the Payee's offices at 9501 Technology Boulevard, 
Suite 4000, Rosemont, Illinois, 60018, or at such other address hereinafter designated by Payee in 
writing as Payee may from time to time direct, in lawful money of the United States, at the times set forth 
herein, the principal sum of Two Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,100,000.00) (the "Principal"), 
together with interest, payable monthly at the interest rate of six half percent (6%) per annum (the 
"Interest") calculated and payable on the applicable dates and in the manner described below related to 
the sale of that certain property having the common addresses of 9433 West Higgins Road and 9437